1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF ot T

PUBLIC WORKS HIGHWAY & R e i
‘TRANSE >ORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 1
DATE: 10/04/18

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 318003
P.O. No.: 20181560

PROJECT: Jail Consolidation-A/E
CONTRACTOR: Mead & Hunt, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: Amendment #1

Requested By: Owner

2
3. Proposed Change: Additional Services
4

Reason for Change: _Additional consulting & design services are required for investigating moving the

construction project from on top of, to next to, the existing Public Safety Building. These will include

programming, design changes, site utilities investigation, additional code analysis. structural engineering
evaluations, a site survey. a geotechnical (subsurface) investigation, modified cost-estimating,

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $137,000.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

flihe on ina @ On T AT O I A i e e N e L, Lo ot e ol seu et ns Jehyons $4,488,000.00
Netichange byiprevionsly authonized @ Nange @ Iders S o s rtiriars foxsyassisetihtasins thes s ko nisersonss $0.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was.........ccooveciiiiiierammnmems $4,488,000.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ........cc.ccccovvvccnininnens $137,000.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be..........ccoviviiriiiniennininiiann, $4,625,000.00
The Completion Date Will be inCreased by ...ccceveiiersismsesesssesssusnsasssnsssnssssussossesssasssnsneseassssaserasssssnonsssnsassses 120 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order th% ....................... 8/1/22
Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing ___ Department ___ A/E ___ PWHT ____

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISIOMN\Scoit Carlson\3 18003 - Jail Consolidation-A&E\ 1 - Change Orders\Change Order Template.docx



